NOTICE OF SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS STONE HARBOR PLANNING BOARD BOROUGH OF STONE HARBOR

YEAR 2011

In compliance with Chapter 231 of the Laws of the State of New Jersey 1975, the following constitutes a schedule of meetings of the Borough of Stone Harbor Planning Board for the year 2011:

WORK SESSIONS (if needed)

REGULAR MEETINGS

Meetings will be held at the second floor meeting room of the Stone Harbor Borough Hall, 9508 Second Avenue, Stone Harbor, New Jersey at 7:00 p.m. prevailing time. Work sessions (if needed) at 4:30pm prevailing time.

*The October Work Session (if needed) to be held on October 3, 2011.

There is only **ONE meeting in December, to be held at 7:00 p.m. on December 19th, the **THIRD** Monday of the month.

This notice has been and will remain posted throughout the year on the Municipal Clerk's Bulletin Board, First Floor Hallway, of the Municipal Building, 9508 Second Avenue, Stone Harbor, New Jersey. A copy has also been filed with the Borough Clerk. Patricia H. Wagner, Stone Harbor Planning Board Secretary